

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 17142/2010
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 26/03/2010
IN RFA NO. 1819/2006 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

SHIVANNA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA & ORS.
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 19/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Prateksha Mishra, Adv.
Ms. S. Govil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

and Heard the learned counsels for the parties

perused the relevant material.

for We do not find any legal and valid ground

interference. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

However, six months' time from today is granted to

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2016.01.19

the petitioner to vacate the suit premises subject to his

16:59:39 IST
Reason:

Page No.

1 of 2

furnishing usual undertaking before this Court within two

weeks from today, stating that the petitioner will not

create any third party rights, will clear all the rent in

the meanwhile and will peacefully vacate the premises

concerned at the end of six months.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Page No.2 of 2